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CLASS VI.—OLD-AGE PENSIONS DEPARTMENT.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1903-4.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £

Vote 21.—Old-age Pensions Department ... 2,291 1,610 3,901

TOTAL OF CLASS VI. 3,9012,291 1,610

Item
19' 13-4.

OLD-AGE PENSIONS DEPARTMENT.
1903-4.

Total number of officers ... 18

£

VOTE No. 21.
Salaries—

Registrar
Chief Clerk
5 Clerks : 1 at £170, 4 at £164
3 Cadets at £65
Auckland—

Deputy Registrar
Cadet

Wellington—
Deputy Registrar (also Registrar of Electors and

Registrar of Births, Ac, £250)
Christchurch —

Deputy Registrar (also Registrar of Electors, £75,
and Registrar of Births, &c, £100)

Dunedin—
Deputy Registrar
Cadet

400
240
826
195

160
40

25

100

150
65

Invercargill—
Deputy Registrar (also Clerk of Court and Registrar

Supreme Court, £285)
Cadet

25
65

2,291

2
3

4

Other Charges—
Clerical assistance
Contribution to Post Office to pay salaries of officers

employed on Old-age Pensions work
Travelling-expenses of Registrar, Stipendiary Magis-

trates, Deputy Registrars, Police Constables, and
Interpreters' fees, &c.

Contingencies

500

510

400
200

Total—Vote Mo. 21 ...
1,610

3,901

TOTAL OF CLASS VI. £3,901
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